

an entertainment company

Regd. Office: Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 065. Tel.: 022-3364 9400

Fax: 022-3364 9401 | Email: investorrelations@muktaarts.com

Date: 13/12/2024



To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 532357 - EQ	Symbol: MUKTAARTS - EQ

Kind Attn: Corporate Relations Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Intimation of Resignation of Chief Financial Officer under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III – Para A of Part A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that **Mr.Prabuddha Dasgupta** has tendered his resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer of the Company w.e.f.13th December, 2024 due to pre-occupation and better prospectus.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are set out in **Annexure I** enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mukta Arts Limited

Hemal N. Pankhania Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

CIN: L92110MH1982PLC028180 • Website: www.muktaarts.com



Regd. Office: Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 065. Tel.: 022-3364 9400 Fax: 022-3364 9401 | Email: investorrelations@muktaarts.com



Annexure I

Details of Mr. Prabuddha Dasgupta

Particulars	Details
Reason for change viz. appointment, reappointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Due to pre-occupation and better prospects.
Date of Appointment/Cessation and term of	Resignation of Mr. Prabuddha Dasgupta w.e.f. 13 th
Appointment	December, 2024
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of Relationship between Directors	Not Applicable

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Mukta Arts Limited

Hemal N. Pankhania **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

CIN: L92110MH1982PLC028180 • Website: www.muktaarts.com

Date: 12th December, 2024

To
The Board of Directors
Mukta Arts Limited
3rd Floor, Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,
Flim City Complex, Goregaon East, Mumbai -400065

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Resignation from the Post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of Mukta Arts Limited

I, Prabuddha Dasgupta, hereby tender my resignation from the post of CFO of Mukta Arts Limited with effect from closing of business hour on 13th December, 2024. Further, I declare that I am resigning due to pre-occupation and better prospects.

I request that a notice of my resignation letter be given to the concerned Registrar of Companies and the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

I am grateful for the opportunities for professional and personal development that have been provided to me during my tenure.

Thanking You,

Prabuddha Dasgupta Chief Financial Officer